PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ivy Manufacturing, Ltd.	10/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	San Sun Hat & Cap (USA) Corporation	
Street Address:	402 W. Nueva Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5581808
Patent Number:	5893170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(210)224-2035 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

210.281.7106 Phone:

Email: sa_ipdocketing@akingump.com

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 12870

San Antonio, TEXAS 78212 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	681615.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirt S. O'Neill

Total Attachments: 2

source=IvyMfgAssignment#page1.tif source=IvyMfgAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500177265 **REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0130**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ivy Manufacturing, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 402 W. Nueva Street, San Antonio, Texas 78207 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the Patents identified on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, San Sun Hat & Cap (USA) Corporation, a Texas corporation, whose principal address is 402 W. Nueva Street, San Antonio, Texas 78207 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Patents throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and represents that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IVY MANUFACTURING, LTD. BY: Brittany Management LLC, general partner	its
By: Wel. Silina	
Name: Meson O Duning	
Title: UP Former	
	BY: Brittany Management LLC, general partner By: Mc. J. Brittany Management LLC, general partner

681615.0001 WEST 5988474 v1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,581,808	December 10, 1996	Reversible Visor and Assembly Method Therefor
5,893,170	April 13, 1999	Method of Reversing a Reversible Visor

681615.0001 WEST 5988474 v1

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0132